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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Pratt Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: English Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ENG176 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I    3

ENG177 ENGLISH COMPOSITION II    3

Bucket: Communications Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

COM106 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS    3

COM131 SPEECH COMMUNICATIONS    3

COM276 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3

Bucket: Math and Statistics Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MTH176 CONTEMPORARY MATH    3

MTH178 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MTH181 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS    3

MTH183 TRIGONOMETRY    3

MTH187 CALCULUS METHODS    4

MTH191 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS I    5

MTH193 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS II    5

Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

PHS261 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    5 Physics

  and

PHS261 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    0 Physics

PHS262 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II    5 Physics

  and

PHS262 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II    0 Physics

PSC175 INTRODUCTION TO GEOLOGY    4 Geology

  and

PSC175 INTRODUCTION TO GEOLOGY    0 Geology

PSC176 PHYSICAL SCIENCE    5 Physical Sciences

  and

PSC176 PHYSICAL SCIENCE    0 Physical Sciences

PSC178 INTRODUCTION TO ASTRONOMY    5 Astronomy

  and

PSC178 INTRODUCTION TO ASTRONOMY LAB    0 Astronomy

BIO123 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE    4 Environmental Science

  and

BIO123 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE    0 Environmental Science

BIO121 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE    3 Environmental Science

  and

BIO122 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE LAB    2 Environmental Science

BIO165 MICROBIOLOGY    5 Microbiology

  and

BIO165 MICROBIOLOGY    0 Microbiology

BIO278 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY    5 Anatomy
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Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

  and

BIO278 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY    0 Anatomy

CHM176 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY    5 Chemistry

  and

CHM176 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY    0 Chemistry

CHM187 GENERAL CHEMISTRY II AND QUALITATIVE ANALYSIS    5 Chemistry

  and

CHM187 GENERAL CHEMISTRY II AND QUALITATIVE ANALYSIS    0 Chemistry

PHS251 GENERAL PHYSICS I    5 Physics

  and

PHS251 GENERAL PHYSICS I    0 Physics

BIO160 BIOLOGY II    5 Biology

  and

BIO160 BIOLOGY II    0 Biology

PHS252 GENERAL PHYSICS II    5 Physics

  and

PHS252 GENERAL PHYSICS II    0 Physics

BIO125 GENERAL BIOLOGY    5 Biology

  and

BIO125 GENERAL BIOLOGY    0 Biology

BIO125 GENERAL BIOLOGY    5 Biology

BIO165 MICROBIOLOGY    5 Microbiology

BIO276 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I    4 Anatomy

BIO277 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II    4 Anatomy

BIO278 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY    5 Anatomy

CHM176 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY    5 Chemistry

CHM186 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I    5 Chemistry

CHM187 GENERAL CHEMISTRY II AND QUALITATIVE ANALYSIS    5 Chemistry

PHS251 GENERAL PHYSICS I    5 Physics

PHS252 GENERAL PHYSICS II    5 Physics

PHS261 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    5 Physics

PHS262 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II    5 Physics

PSC105 INTRODUCTION TO METEOROLOGY    5 Meteorology

PSC175 INTRODUCTION TO GEOLOGY    4 Geology

PSC176 PHYSICAL SCIENCE    5 Physical Sciences

PSC177 INTRO TO GEOLOGY    5 Geology

PSC178 INTRODUCTION TO ASTRONOMY    5 Astronomy

Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

AGR231 INTRODUCTION TO AGRIBUSINESS    3 Business

BUS177 HUMAN RELATIONS    3 Business

BUS276 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS    3 Economics

BUS277 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS    3 Economics

POS132 STATE & LOCAL GOVERNMENT & POLITICS    3 Political Science

POS176 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

PSY110 PREVENTING DRUG ABUSE    3 Psychology

PSY132 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PSY176 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology
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Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

PSY201 CHILD PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

SOC123 CRIMINOLOGY    3 Criminal Justice

SOC132 MULTICULTURAL STUDIES    3 Sociology

SOC138 PERSPECTIVES IN HUMAN SEXUALITY    3 Sociology

SOC176 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY    3 Sociology

SOC177 JUVENILE DELINQUENCY    3 Criminal Justice

SOC178 HUMAN RELATIONS    3 Sociology

SOC182 SOCIOLOGY OF FAMILIES    3 Sociology

SOC233 SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3 Sociology

SSC161 INTRO TO LAW ENFORCEMENT    3 Criminal Justice

SSC176 WORLD AND REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

SSC177 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3 Anthropology

SSC212 INTRODUCTION TO CORRECTIONS    3 Criminal Justice

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ART139 ART APPRECIATION    3 Art

ART176 SURVEY OF ART HISTORY I    3 Art

ART177 SURVEY OF ART HISTORY II    3 Art

BUS218 BUSINESS ETHICS    3 Philosophy

DRM131 THEATRE APPRECIATION    3 Theater

ENG238 CREATIVE WRITING    3 English

HST131 SURVEY OF CIVILIZATION I    3 History

HST132 SURVEY OF CIVILIZATION II    3 History

HST176 AMERICAN HISTORY TO 1865    3 History

HST177 AMERICAN HISTORY 1865 TO PRESENT    3 History

HST178 HISTORY OF CIVIL RIGHTS MOVEMENT    3 History

HST201 AMERICAN MILITARY HISTORY    3 History

LIT176 WORLD LITERATURE    3 Literature

LIT177 MODERN WORLD LITERATURE    3 Literature

LIT182 YOUNG ADULT LITERATURE    3 Literature

LIT202 AMERICAN LITERATURE I    3 Literature

LIT203 AMERICAN LITERATURE II    3 Literature

LIT237 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE    3 Literature

LIT255 LITERATURE FOR ADOLESCENTS    3 Literature

MUS176 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC    3 Music

MUS186 WORLD MUSIC    3 Music

PHL105 INTRODUCTION TO THE OLD TESTAMENT    3 Religion

PHL106 INTRODUCTION TO THE NEW TESTAMENT    3 Religion

PHL123 COMPARATIVE RELIGIONS    3 Religion

PHL130 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3 Philosophy

PHL276 INTRODUCTION TO ETHICS    3 Philosophy
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

AGR185 COMPUTERS IN AGRICULTURE    3

ART176 SURVEY OF ART HISTORY I    3

ART177 SURVEY OF ART HISTORY II    3

BIO101 BASIC NUTRITION    3

BUS176 PERSONAL FINANCE    3

BUS235 MICROCOMPUTER - OFFICE APPLICATIONS I    3

COM106 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS    3

CSC176 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTERS    3

HPR161 NUTRITION    3

HPR177 PERSONAL AND COMMUNITY HEALTH    3

HST131 SURVEY OF CIVILIZATION I    3

HST132 SURVEY OF CIVILIZATION II    3

LIT176 WORLD LITERATURE    3

LIT177 MODERN WORLD LITERATURE    3

MLN176 ELEMENTARY SPANISH I    5

MLN177 ELEMENTARY SPANISH II    5

MUS186 WORLD MUSIC    3

PHL123 COMPARATIVE RELIGIONS    3

SOC132 MULTICULTURAL STUDIES    3

SSC176 WORLD AND REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY    3

SSC177 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3
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